	AGENDA ITEM EXECUTIVE SUMMARY Agenda Item num											
ARR.	Title:	Recommendation to Award the Bid for Hauling Services to E.D. Shands, LLC.										
ST. CHARLES	Presenter:	AJ Reineking										
Meeting: Government Services Committee Date: March 22, 2021												
Proposed Cost: up	to \$90,000 /	yr	Budgeted Amount: \$ 90,000		Not Budgeted:							
Executive Summary (if not budgeted please explain):												
will commence in A this bid solicitation bidder.  The City utilizes ha activities performed digs, tree removals,	April 2021 ar with E.D. Si auling service d on public in and storm s	nd ex hands es to nfrass ewer	ids for the two-year contract for Hatend through April 30, 2023. The os, LLC of Wayne, IL being the low remove debris incurred throughout tructure, including water main breat point repairs.  uling in 2020 and the services prove	City recent responsition of the marks, roa	ceived four responses to ponsive, responsible aintenance and repair dway patching, electrical							
Attachments (please list):												
* Bid Tabulation												

**Recommendation/Suggested Action** (briefly explain):

Recommendation to award the Bid for Hauling Services to E.D. Shands, LLC in the submitted bid rates for a two-year contract period beginning April 2021 contingent on Funding Approval in the FY 21/22 Budget.

## **HAULING SERVICES BID TABULATION**

				E. D. Shands LLC		S. Schroeder Trucking, Inc		Viking Brothers, Inc.		Utility Transport	
NAME	QTY	UOM	PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL	
SEMI TRACTOR/20 YD. DUMP TRAILER STRAIGHT TIME		HOURS	\$96.00	\$67,200.00	\$100.00	\$70,000.00	\$117.50	\$82,250.00	\$123.00	\$86,100.00	
TRACTOR/LOWBOY TRAILER STRAIGHT TIME		HOURS	\$125.00	\$625.00	\$130.00	\$650.00	\$137.50	\$687.50	\$145.00	\$725.00	
6 WHEEL DUMP/8 YD STRAIGHT TIME		HOURS	\$96.00	\$480.00	\$98.00	\$490.00	\$115.00	\$575.00	\$123.00	\$615.00	
SEMI TRACTOR/20 YD. DUMP TRAILER OVERTIME		HOURS	\$96.00	\$1,920.00	\$115.00	\$2,300.00	\$132.50	\$2,650.00	\$123.00	\$2,460.00	
TRACTOR/LOWBOY TRAILER OVERTIME		HOURS	\$130.00	\$650.00	\$140.00	\$700.00	\$167.50	\$837.50	\$145.00	\$725.00	
6 WHEEL DUMP/8 YD OVERTIME	5	HOURS	\$105.00	\$525.00	\$110.00	\$550.00	\$130.00	\$650.00	\$123.00	\$615.00	
TOTAL PRICE				\$71,400.00		\$74,690.00		\$87,650.00		\$91,240.00	